

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 4005

Page 1, line 4, after "appointed" insert "by the governor" and replace "shall serve for the" with "on the supreme court or district court serves at least two years and until the next general election thereafter. The subsequent term for that judgeship may be reduced to allow for the minimum two-year term and for the staggering of judicial elections."

Page 1, remove line 5

Page 1, line 14, after the boldfaced period insert:

"1."

Page 1, line 18, overstrike "An" and insert immediately thereafter "Except as provided in subsection 2, an", after the first "~~shall~~" insert "must", remove the overstrike over "~~continue until the next general election, when the office~~", after the second "~~shall~~" insert "must", and remove the overstrike over "~~be~~"

Page 1, line 19, remove the overstrike over "~~filled by election~~" and remove "continues"

Page 1, after line 19, insert:

- "2. An appointment must continue for at least two years. If the term of the appointed judgeship expires before the judge has served at least two years, the judge shall continue in the position until the next general election immediately following the service of at least two years.
- "3. Notwithstanding sections 7 and 9 of this article, the term of the judge elected at the subsequent general election provided for in subsection 2 is reduced to the number of years remaining in the subsequent term after the appointee has served at least two years."

Renumber accordingly